Pneumatic
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
Catalog 0801-3/USA
Features
Pressure Sensor

Display Accuracy ± 0.5% F.S. Typ., ± 1 Digit
Thermal Error Max. ±0.03% F.S. at -4 to 185°F (-20 to 85°C)
Material Pressure Die-cast Zinc Z 410: Surface-finishing
Display Material Polyester
General Protection IP 67, EN60529, UL, CE Marked, EMC-EN50082-2 Class B, EN 50081-2
Temperature Range of Media -4 to 185°F (-20 to 85°C)
Ambiant Temperature Range -4 to 185°F (-20 to 85°C)
Storage Temperature -40 to 212°F (-40 to 100°C)
Display 4-Digit, 7-Segment LED, Red, 9mm Height
Tightening Torque 35Nm
Vibration Resistance 20G, 10 to 500Hz, IEC60068-2-6
Shock Resistance 50 G, XYZ, 11ms, IEC60068-2-29
Mass 10.6 oz. (300g)
SCPSD Ordering Numbers
Pressure Range Port Size Output Circuit Electrical Connector Part Number
-14.7 to 100 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-0100P-0727
-14.7 to 100 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 1 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-0100P-1727
-14.7 to 250 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-0250P-0727
-14.7 to 250 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 1 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-0250P-1727
0 to 1000 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-1000P-1725
0 to 1000 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 1 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-1000P-1727
0 to 3000 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-3000P-0727
0 to 3000 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 1 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-3000P-1727
0 to 3000 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-3000P-1725
0 to 5000 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-5000P-0727
0 to 5000 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 1 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-5000P-1727
0 to 5000 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-5000P-1725
0 to 9000 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-9000P-0727
0 to 9000 PSI 7/6-20 UNF-2b (SAE-4) ( 1 ) PNP with 4-20MA M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-9000P-1727
-1 to 16 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-016-04-17
-1 to 16 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20ma M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-016-14-15
0 to 250 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-250-04-17
0 to 250 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20ma M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-250-14-15
0 to 600 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-600-04-17
0 to 600 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20ma M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-600-14-15
Pneumatic
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan